

## **Intimation of Closure of Trading Window**

From Kspl Kspl <kspl@coalsale.co.in>

Date Wed 12/27/2023 7:11 PM

To CSE Listing Support < listingsupport@cse-india.com>

Cc CSE Listingcompliance <cselistingcompliance@gmail.com>; listingcompliance\_1@cse-india.com listingcompliance\_1@cse-india.com listingcompliance\_3@cse-india.com pdutta@cse-india.com <pdutta@cse-india.com>

1 attachment (136 KB)

Intimation for Trading Window Closure cse kspl.pdf;

December 27, 2023

The Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range.
Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct for Prevention Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please note that the "Trading Window" (i.e. period to deal in the Company's shares) shall remain closed from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2024 till the end of 48 hours after the declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter ending on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023.

The date of the Board Meeting shall be informed in due course.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For KABRA STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED
[SIMPY MALPANI]
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: ACS 49931

## KABRA STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN NO: L27109WB1983PLC036585

Regd. Office: 2, Brabourne Road, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata- 700 001 Tele: 033-2225-4263 Fax: 033-22253461

e-mail: kspl@coalsale.co.in website: www.kspl.net.in

December 27, 2023

The Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range.
Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct for Prevention Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please note that the "Trading Window" (i.e. period to deal in the Company's shares) shall remain closed from 1st January, 2024 till the end of 48 hours after the declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd Quarter ending on 31st December, 2023.

The date of the Board Meeting shall be informed in due course.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KABRA STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED

[SIMPY MALPANI]
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: ACS 49931